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Immigration Practitioners List 2024 

The following solicitors have confirmed to the Law Society that they provide advice in 

relation to Immigration and Asylum Law.  

They have all consented to the inclusion of their details on this list.  

Please note  

1. that the list is not an exhaustive list of firms who provide Immigration Advice. 

2. There are other firms not on this list who also provide Immigration Advice and 

Assistance.  

3. Further details may be found on the Law Society’s Directory of Solicitors on 

our website www.lawsoc-ni.org  

4. The list is not an endorsement nor confirmation of the adequacy of 

professional service provided by the firms.  

5. The list is a reference to assist persons seeking to source a solicitor firm 

providing Immigration Advice and Assistance.  

6. The list may be added to periodically. Updated versions will be circulated as 

and when required.  
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The Law Centre (www.lawcentreni.org) are no longer funded to prioritise Syrian unlimited leave to remain applications.  Syrian families can contact the law centre and if they have space in their general capacity, will receive assistance but if not then the family must go to a solicitor such as one of the practitioners listed below.
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Naheed Anwar 

naheed@na-law.co.uk 

NA & Co.  

347 Newtownards Road 

BELFAST   

BT4 1AJ 

Tel: 028 95 085041 

 

Martin Brennan 

martin@martinbrennanlegal.com  

Martin Brennan Solicitor 

1 Fitzwilliam Street 

BELFAST   

BT9 6AW 

Tel: 028 90 233477 

 

Sinead Marmion                                                           

sinead@phoenix-law.org      

Phoenix Law  

92 High Street  

BELFAST   

BT1 2BG 

Tel: 028 90 328383  

 

Louise Moley  

law@ffsolicitors.com  

Fisher & Fisher  

9 John Mitchel Place 

NEWRY  BT34 2BS  

Tel:  028 30 267939 
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Elaine McCullough  

law@ffsolicitors.com      

Fisher & Fisher  

165-169 Sandy Row  

BELFAST 

Tel: 028 90 247050 

 

 

Paul McNickle 

paul@mcconnellkelly.com 

McConnell Kelly & Co. Solicitors 

217 - 219 Upper Newtownards Road 

BELFAST 

BT4 3JD 

Tel: 028 90 655511 

 

John McStravick 

jmcstra@icloud.com 

JMS Solicitors  

Merrion Business Centre, 58 Howard Street 

BELFAST   

BT1 6PJ 

Tel: 07786 708735 /  07907 733726  

 

Brian Moss  

brian@worthingtonslaw.co.uk  

Worthingtons Solicitors  

24-38 Gordon Street  

BELFAST   

BT1 2LG 

Tel: 028 90 279094 
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Sarah Norrby  

sarah.norrby@eandlkennedy.co.uk    

E&L Kennedy Solicitors 

Imperial Buildings, 72 High St  

BELFAST   

BT1 2BE 

Tel: 028 90 232352 

 

Kathryn Mullan and Christopher Reilly 
 

kathryn@john-boston.co.uk and chris@john-boston.co.uk  

John Boston & Co Solicitors 

565 Upper Newtownards Road 

BELFAST 

BT4 3LP  

Tel: 028 90 480460 

 

Rob Tubman 

rtubman@algoodbody.com 

A&L Goodbody 

42-46 Fountain Street 

BELFAST 

BT1 5EF 

Tel: 028 90 314466 

 

James Strawbridge   

james@jstrawbridge-solicitors.com                   

James Strawbridge Solicitors  

Unit 1 College Avenue, Castle Street 

BELFAST   

BT1 6BB 

Tel: 028 95 215005 
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Gerard Ward  

lynda@johnstonsolicitors.com 

James T Johnston & Co Solicitors 

Donegall Chambers  

138 Donegall Street, 

BELFAST  BT1 2GY  

Tel: 028 90 246091 

 

John McGrath  

Brian Feeney & Co. Solicitors 

20-22 Market Street 

DOWNPATRICK 

BT30 6LY 

Telephone: 028 44 615153 
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